NEW
Blank/A
B/D2/DA
INPUT
OUTPUTOUTPUT
32
AC input voltage range 100~305VAC ; 142~431VDC
AC inrush current (max.) Cold start, 50A at 230VAC Cold start, 60A at 230VAC Cold start, 65A at 230VAC

output cable with built-in 3 in 1 dimming function
(0~10VDC, PWM signal, or resistance)
   Blank-Type: IP67 rated. Cable for I/O connection
   D2-Type:  IP67 rated. Smart timer dimming function*, contact
MEAN WELL for details
   DA-Type:  IP67 rated. DALI control technology
   BE-Type: IP67 rated. 3 in 1 dimming function and 15V/400mA
                 auxiliary output (ELG-150 only)
• Optional CCC models available
• 5 years warranty
ELG-100ELG-75 ELG-150
ELG-75 Series
ELG-150 Series
ELG-100 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
ELG-75-12 A 12V, 0~5A ±3.0% 150mV 85%
ELG-75-24 A 24V, 0~3.15A ±3.0% 200mV 88%
ELG-75-36 A 36V, 0~2.1A ±2.5% 250mV 89%
ELG-75-42 A 42V, 0~1.8A ±2.5% 250mV 90%
ELG-75-48 A 48V, 0~1.6A ±2.0% 250mV 90%
= Blank, A, B, D2 or DA Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
ELG-150-12 A 12V, 0~10A ±3.0% 150mV 88%
ELG-150-24 A 24V, 0~6.25A ±3.0% 200mV 89%
ELG-150-36 A 36V, 0~4.17A ±2.5% 250mV 90%
ELG-150-42 A 42V, 0~3.57A ±2.5% 250mV 90%
ELG-150-48 A 48V, 0~3.13A ±2.0% 250mV 90%
ELG-150-54 A 54V, 0~2.8A ±2.0% 350mV 91%
= Blank, A, B, D2, DA or BE
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
ELG-100-24 A 24V, 0~4A ±3% 200mV 88%
ELG-100-36 A 36V, 0~2.66A ±2.5% 250mV 89%
ELG-100-42 A 42V, 0~2.28A ±2.5% 250mV 90%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
ELG-100-48 A 48V, 0~2A ±2% 300mV 90%
ELG-100-54 A 54V, 0~1.78A ±2% 350mV 91%
= Blank, A, B, D2 or DA
0-10VDC
0-10VDC
0-10VDC

   Short circuit / Over current / Over voltage / Over temp.
• Multiple models for choice:
   A-Type:  IP65 rated. Output voltage and constant current level
can be adjusted through internal potentiometer
   B-Type:  IP67 rated. Constant current level adjustable through
output cable with built-in 3 in 1 dimming function
(0~10VDC, PWM signal, or resistance)
   Blank-Type: IP67 rated. Cable for I/O connection
   D2-Type:  IP67 rated. Smart timer dimming function*, contact
MEAN WELL for details
   DA-Type:  IP67 rated. DALI control technology
• 5 years warranty
ELG-200 ELG-240
ELG-240 SeriesELG-200 Series
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
ELG-240-24 A 24V, 0~10A ±2% 200mV 92.0%
ELG-240-36 A 36V, 0~6.66A ±2% 250mV 92.0%
ELG-240-42 A 42V, 0~5.71A ±2% 250mV 92.5%
ELG-240-48 A 48V, 0~5.0A ±2% 250mV 93.0%
ELG-240-54 A 54V, 0~4.45A ±2% 350mV 93.0%
= Blank, A, B, D2 or DA
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
ELG-200-12 A 12V, 0~16A ±3% 150mV 90.0%
ELG-200-24 A 24V, 0~8.4A ±2% 200mV 92.0%
ELG-200-36 A 36V, 0~5.55A ±2% 250mV 92.0%
ELG-200-42 A 42V, 0~4.76A ±2% 250mV 92.5%
ELG-200-48 A 48V, 0~4.16A ±2% 250mV 93.0%
ELG-200-54 A 54V, 0~3.72A ±2% 350mV 93.0%
= Blank, A, B, D2 or DA
UL/CUL/ENEC/CB/CCC/CE pending
0-10VDC
0-10VDC